

REGISTRAR COURT NO.: 2

LISTED ON : 06.04.2015

ITEM NO. : 28

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23060 of 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

MOHD. SARDAR

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to take instructions as to whether the order of dismissal can be converted into one of compulsory retirement. In view thereof, issue notice to the respondent, returnable after four weeks.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 28th January, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 06.04.2015.”

It is submitted that Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 1st day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
(Standing Counsel for State of Andhra Pradesh)
2. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate, 16, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR