

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23060/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2011
in WP No. 5429/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SARDAR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.s
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 seeks further time to file the
counter

affidavit. As a last chance, one week's time is granted to the

respondent no. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

However, no further opportunity will be granted
to the

respondent no. 1 for filing the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

(Sapna Bisht)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.09.02

Sr. P.A.

12:04:35 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER