

LISTED ON : 06.11.2015  
COURT NO.: 08  
ITEM NO. : 47

SECTION- XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23060 of 2013.**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

MOHD. SARDAR

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Respondent no. 1 seeks further time to file the counter affidavit. As a last chance, one week's time is granted to the respondent no. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

However, no further opportunity will be granted to the respondent no. 1 for filing the counter affidavit.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate has on 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 filed counter affidavit and the same is already included in paper-books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate  
(Standing Counsel for State of Andhra Pradesh)
2. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate, 16, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK