

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23060/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2011
in WP No. 5429/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SARDAR
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/11/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s Venkat Palwai Law Association

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list
the matter after six weeks.(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master
Signature Not Verified(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court MasterDigitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.11.07
05:44:26 IST
Reason: