

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23060/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2011 in WP No. 5429/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SARDAR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Baskula Athik, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.09.2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master